

Johnson County Commission

William H. Gabel

Presiding Commissioner

Scott Sader

Commissioner, Eastern District

Destry Hough

Commissioner, Western District

Diane Thompson

County Clerk

Johnson County Courthouse, 300 N Holden, Warrensburg, MO 64093 (660) 747-6161 - Fax 747-9332 countyclerk@jococourthouse.com www.jococourthouse.com

September 19, 2013

INVITATION TO BID:

The Johnson County Commission is requesting bids for the fencing of the Johnson County Maintenance building located at: 401 E. 10th Street, Holden, MO.

Bid request are as follows:

- Fence will be 6 ft x 3 Barbwire
- Post and rails will be sch. 40
- 2-20 ft gates
- 1 48 inch gate
- 4-3 inch corner post
- 2-6 inch gate post
- Approximately 1,356 feet of six inch chain link 9 gauge
- Line post will be 2 inch in diameter and set in concrete

Bid will include all materials and installation and of commercial grade.

Sealed bids will be accepted in the County Clerk's Office no later than 1:30 p.m. on Monday, September 30, 2013, at which time bids will be opened in the Commissioner's Office. The words "FENCE BID" must be clearly marked on the outside of the envelope containing said bid.

The County Commission reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids and may select the bid which they determine to be most advantageous.

JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION

William H. Gabel, Presiding Commissioner

Scott Sader, Eastern Commissioner

Destry Hough, Western Commissioner